VILLAGE NON-PROPERTY

PROPERTY OWNER OWNER

NEW SECTION (Q) $525.00 $600.00

LOT SALE

NEW SECTION (Q) $525.00 $600.00

BURIAL

LOT SALES $425.00 $500.00

GRAVE $425.00 $500.00

OPENING

SECONDARY USE $212.50 (1/2 LOT $250.00 (1/2 LOT

% LOT SALE PLUS SALE) SALE)

GRAVE OPENING

CREMATION $250.00 $300.00

CHILD $150.00 $150.00

SATURDAY $200.00 BEFORE $250.00 BEFORE

ADDITIONAL BURIAL | NOON PLUS NOON PLUS

FEE $100.00/HOUR $100.00/HOUR
AFTER NOON AFTER NOON

SUNDAY/HOLIDAY $300.00 BEFORE $400.00 BEFORE

ADDITIONAL BURIAL | NOON PLUS NOON PLUS

FEE $100.00/HOUR $100.00/HOUR
AFTER NOON AFTER NOON
*%$100.00 #%$200.00

VAULT STORAGE

MAUSOLEUM $400.00 $500.00

BURIAL

*MAUSOLEUM REQUIRES A MINIMUM 4 LOTS ON SIDE AND A MINIMUM OF 8 LOTS ON BACK EXCEPT CENTER SECTION
MINIMUM IS 10 LOTS

*FOUNDATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF MAUSOLEUM OWNER
*FOUNDATION REMOVAL $150.00 EFFECTIVE 10/5/2022

DISINTERMENT FEE-TOTAL OF LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS WITH A MINIMUM COST OF A FULL BURIAL
$2500.00 AND A CREMATION OR CHILD (BABY) $1000.00

**IF INDIVIDUAL HAS PURCHASED A CEMETERY PLOT OR IS TO BE BURIED IN VILLAGE CEMETERY, THERE IS NO CHARGE FOR
VAULT STORAGE

MILITARY FOUNDATIONS $150.00

CEMETERY FOUNDATIONS:

SIZE SQUARE INCH COST (.80)
3FTAINX1FT 480 $384.00
3FTAINX1FT2IN 560 $448.00
3FT6INX1FT2IN 588 $470.40
SFTI0INX1FT2IN 644 $515.20
A4FTX1FT2IN 672 $537.60
4FTAINX1FT2IN 728 $582.40
4FT6INX1FT2IN 756 $604.80
4FT8INX1FT2IN 784 $627.20
A4FT10INX1FT2IN 812 $649.60
S5FTX1FT2IN 840 $672.00




